Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of
a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises
mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The
Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates
available. Any surplus funds of the Group will be placed with licensed
financial institutions to generate interest.

 Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk
of the financial liabilities is disclosed in Note 36.1(c) to the financial
statements.

SEG INTERNATIONAL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Company No.: 145998 - U

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

Page 96

36. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

36.1 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably
possible change in the interest rates at the end of the reporting
period, with all other variables held constant:-

 The Group The Company
 2012 2011 2012 2011
 Increase/ Increase/ Increase/ Increase/
 (Decrease) (Decrease) (Decrease) (Decrease)
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit
 after taxation/
 equity
Increase of 100
 basis points (bp) 64 75 392 88
Decrease of 100 bp (64) (75) (392) (88)

(iii) Equity Price Risk

The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly
from changes in quoted investment prices. The Group’s exposure
to price risks is nominal as the investment in quoted shares is
considered insignificant.

SEG INTERNATIONAL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Company No.: 145998 - U

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

Page 97

36. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

36.1 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(b) Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties